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In this box you find: 
Contenu de la boîte :

You will need: 
Bowl +  brush, towel, clock, comb with widely spaced teeth
Éléments requis :
Bol + brosse, serviette, montre, peigne à dents larges

Total application
Application sur toute la chevelure

 

Regrowth
Sur les racines

 

On length
Sur les longueurs
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IMPORTANT ADVICE: Before application please read safety instructions on the back first. Conduct an allergy 
alert test. Apply the product directly after mixing.

REMARQUE IMPORTANTE : Avant de procéder à l’application, lisez attentivement les précautions d’emploi au verso de ce 
mode d’emploi. Effectuez un test d’allergie. Le mélange prêt à l’usage doit être immédiatement appliqué.

 For bleached, highlighted and damaged hair, pay special attention to the Tips for Application!  Dans le cas de cheveux décolorés ou endommagés ou avec mèches, portez une attention spéciale aux 
conseils d’application !

GB INSTRUCTION LEAFLET FR MODE D’EMPLOI

Preparation
•  It is not recommended to wash your hair 24 – 48 h prior to application.
•  Put on the enclosed pair of gloves (1).
•  Open the developer bottle (2) and pour out the contents into the glass or porcelain bowl.
 –  Shade 0-00 (E20): Cut off the corner of the Blonde-Activator sachets and add the content to the  developer lotion in 

the bowl.
 –  For very short hair or regrowth application, mix only half of the color cream tube and developer lotion (for 0-00 

(E20) use only one Blonde-Activator sachet).
 –  If your hair is longer than chin length, we recommend the use of two packs of Palette Intensive Color Creme.

•  Open the tube (3) and push the upper end of the cap through the membrane of the tube and add the Color Creme 
(3) to the developer lotion (2).

•  Mix well (do not use metal objects) until all components are thoroughly mixed.
•  Cover your shoulders with a towel.
•  For optimal result please use immediately and do not keep rests.

Total Application (Full head)
This application is recommended if
•  you are coloring your hair permanently for the first time, or
•  your previous hair color has totally grown out, i. e. no regrowth is visible.

1. APPLY the mixture on dry hair, starting at the nape of the neck with the help of a brush. It is not recommended to 
wash your hair 24–48 h prior to application. Leave about 2 cm free at the hair roots. Apply the coloring mixture 
evenly throughout the hair. Then apply the mixture on the

2. LEAVE the mixture for 30 minutes. For lightening shades 0-00 (E20), 12-11 (CI12), 12-2 (A12), 12-21 (AC12), 12-46 
(BW12), 10-0 (N10), 10-1 (C10), 10-19 (CI10), 10-2 (A10), 10-4, 10-46 (BW10), 10-49 (BV10) , 9,5-1 (C9), 7-65 (LG5), 
6-68 (LW3) and 6-88 (LRN5), let the mixture work between 30 – 45 minutes depending on the color result intensity 
you would like to achieve. (For permed or damaged hair see “Tips for Application”.)

Regrowth Application
This application is necessary if
•  your hair is already colored permanently and a regrowth is visible, or
•  your hair tips are darker or in poor condition.
1. APPLY the mixture on dry hair with the help of a brush on the  regrowth area only. It is not  recommended to wash 
your hair 24 – 48 h prior to application. Shade 0-00 (E20): Apply to the roots area only.
2. LEAVE the mixture on regrowth area for 20 mi n utes. (For permed hair see “Tips for Application”.) For lightening 
shades 0-00 (E20), 12-11 (CI12), 12-2 (A12), 12-21 (AC12), 12-46 (BW12), 10-0 (N10), 10-1 (C10), 10-19 (CI10), 
10-2 (A10), 10-4, 10-46 (BW10), 10-49 (BV10), 9,5-1 (C9), 7-65 (LG5), 6-68 (LW3) and L6-88 (LRN5), let the mixture 
work between 30 – 40 minutes (for shade 0-00 (E20): 30 – 45 minutes and for shades 7-65 (LG5), 6-68 (LW3) and 
6-88 (LRN5): 20 – 30  minutes), depending on the color result  intensity you would like to achieve. (For permed hair 
see “Tips for Application”.)
3. DISTRIBUTE it evenly throughout the hair using a comb with widely spaced teeth. Shade 0-00 (E20): Do not 
distribute it through the whole length of the hair, only apply to the roots.
4. LEAVE for further 10 minutes. Lightening shades 12-11 (CI12), 12-2 (A12), 12-21 (AC12), 12-46 (BW12), 10-0 (N10), 
10-1 (C10), 10-19 (CI10), 10-2 (A10), 10-4, 10-46 (BW10), 10-49 (BV10), 9,5-1 (C9): Leave for 5 minutes only.

Rinsing
RINSE the hair well with warm water once the exposure time has finished until water runs clear.
Suggestion: For visibly long-lasting color freshness and shine, we recommend to use Gliss Color Shampoo and con-
ditioner.

After Treatment
Apply the Care Mask into wet hair. Allow to work for 2 minutes and rinse out thoroughly.

Préparation
• Il n’est pas recommandé de vous laver les cheveux dans les 24 à 48 heures précédant l’application.
•  Enfilez la paire de gants (1) fournie.
•  Ouvrez le flacon de l’émulsion révélatrice (2) et versez le contenu dans le bol en verre ou en porcelaine. 
 –  Dans le cas de cheveux très courts ou d’une application localisée sur les racines, mélangez seulement la moitié du 

tube et d’émulsion révélatrice.
 –  Si vos cheveux sont plus longs qu’au menton, nous vous recommandons d’utiliser deux boîtes de Crème Colorante 

Palette.

•  Ouvrez le tube (3) et percez la membrane au moyen de l’embout extérieur du bouchon ; combinez la Crème Colorante (3) 
l’émulsion révélatrice (2).

•  Mélangez bien les deux produits (n’utilisez pas d’objet métallique) jusqu’à ce que le contenu soit homogène.
•  Recouvrez vos épaules d’une serviette.
•  Pour des résultats optimaux, veuillez utiliser le contenu immédiatement et ne pas conserver tout restant de produit.

Application totale
Cette application est recommandée si :
•  vous vous colorez les cheveux pour la première fois avec une coloration permanente, ou si
•  votre couleur précédente s’est complètement estompée, et aucun effet racine n’est visible.

1. APPLIQUEZ le mélange sur les cheveux secs à partir de la nuque à l’aide d’une brosse. Il n’est pas recommandé 
que vous laviez vos cheveux dans les 24 à 48 heures précédant l’application. Laissez une bande d’environ 2 cm sans 
coloration à la racine des cheveux. Appliquez tout d’abord le mélange de coloration uniformément sur l’ensemble des 
cheveux. Appliquez ensuite le mélange à la racine des cheveux.

2. LAISSEZ le mélange agir pendant 30 minutes. À l’utilisation des nuances éclaircissantes 0-00, 9,5-1, 10-1, 10-2, 
10-46, 12-2, 12-11, 10-0, 12-21 12-46, 6-68, 6-88, 7-65 et 10-4 laissez le mélange agir de 30 à 45 minutes, selon 
l’intensité du résultat couleur que vous recherchez. (Dans le cas de cheveux permanentés ou endommagés, consultez la 
section « Conseils d’Application »).

Application localisée Sur Les Racines
Cette application est nécessaire si :
•  vos cheveux ont déjà été colorés de manière permanente et les racines sont visibles, ou
• vos pointes sont plus sombres ou abîmées.

1. APPLIQUEZ le mélange sur cheveux secs à l’aide d’une brosse et uniquement sur les racines. Il n’est pas recommandé 
de vous laver les cheveux dans les 24 à 48 heures précédant l’application.
2. LAISSEZ le mélange agir sur les racines des cheveux pendant 20 minutes. (Dans le cas de cheveux permanentés, 
consultez la section « Conseils d’Application ».) À l’utilisation des nuances d’éclaircissement 0-00, 9,5-1, 10-1, 10-2, 10-46,  
12-2, 12-11, 10-0, 12-21, 12-46, 6-68, 6-88, 7-65 et 10-4 laissez le mélange agir de 30 à 40 minutes (pour les nuances 
6-68, 6-88 et 7-65 : 20 à 30 minutes), selon l’intensité du résultat couleur que vous recherchez. (Dans le cas de cheveux 
permanentés, consultez la section « Conseils d’Application ».)
3. RÉPARTISSEZ le mélange uniformément sur les cheveux au moyen d’un peigne à dents larges.
4. LAISSEZ agir 10 minutes de plus. Nuances éclaircissantes 12-11 (CI12), 12-2 (A12), 12-21 (AC12), 12-46 (BW12), 
10-0 (N10), 10-1 (C10), 10-19 (CI10), 10-2 (A10), 10-4, 10-46 (BW10), 10-49 (BV10), 9,5-1 (C9) : Laissez agir seulement 
5 minutes de plus.

Rinçage
RINCEZ bien les cheveux une fois le temps de pose écoulé, et ce jusqu’à ce que l’eau soit claire.
Suggestion : Pour prolonger la brillance et la fraîcheur de la couleur, nous recommandons l’utilisation du shampooing 
et de l’après-shampooing Gliss Color Protect.

Soin
Appliquez le masque soin sur les cheveux mouillés. Laissez agir pendant 2 minutes et rincez ensuite.

 

لماكلا مادختسإلا

يُنصح هذا التطبيق إذا
• كنت تصبغين شعرك بصبغة دائمة للمرة الأولى، أو

• اختفى لون شعرك السابق تماماً مع نمو الشعر، بحيث لا يمكن رؤية الشعر المعاد نموه.
1. ضعي المزيج على الشعر الجاف، بدءًا من الجزء الخلفي من العنق باستخدام فرشاة. لا يوصى بغسل شعرك بفترة 24 – 48 ساعة قبل الاستعمال. 

اتركي حوالي 2 سم من جذور الشعر دون تلوين. ضعي مزيج الشعر بالتساوي في جميع أنحاء الشعر. ثم ضعي المزيج على جذور الشعر أيضًا.

2. أتركي المزيج لمدة ٣٠ دقيقة. لدرجات اللون: 00-0، 1-9.5، 1-10، 2-10، 0-10، 46-10، 2-12، 11-12، 46-12، 68-6، 88-6، 65-7 و 
4-10 اتركي مزيج التلوين يسري مفعوله لمدة تتراوح بين دقيقة ٤٥-٣٠ إعتماداً على كثافة اللون التي ترغبينها. )للمزيد من المعلومات عن الشعر 

المموج أو المتلف، الرجاء مراجعة »نصائح للإستعمال«(.

هذا التطبيق ضروري إذا
• كان شعرك ملون وأعيد نموه، أو

• كانت أطراف شعرك أغمق أو في حالة سيئة.

لفترة 2٤-٤٨  المعاد نموه فقط. يوصى بعدم غسل شعرك  الشعر  المزيج على منطقة  إستخدمي فرشاة لوضع  الجاف،  الشعر  المزيج على  1. ضعي 
ساعة قبل وضع المزيج؟

2. أتركي المزيج على منطقة الشعر المعاد نموه فقط لمدة 2٠ دقيقة. )للمزيد من المعلومات عن الشعر المموج، الرجاء مراجعة »نصائح للإستعمال«( 
لدرجات اللون: 00-0، 1-9.5، 1-10، 2-10، 0-10، 21-12، 46-10، 2-12، 11-12، 46-12، 68-6، 88-6، 65-7 و 4-10 اتركي مزيج التلوين 
التي ترغبينها.  اللون  إعتماداً على كثافة  65-7: 2٠-٣٠ دقيقة(  88-6 و     ,6-68 اللون:  يسري مفعوله لمدة تتراوح بين ٣٠-٤٠ دقيقة )لدرجات 

)للمزيد من المعلومات عن الشعر المموج، الرجاء مراجعة »نصائح للإستعمال«( 

3. قومي بتوزيع المزيج بشكل متساو على كل انحاء الشعر باستخدام المشط بأسنان متباعدة بشكل واسع

 ،10-49 ،10-46 ،10-4  ،10-2 ،10-19 ،10-1 ،10-0 ،12-46 ،12-21 ،12-2  ،12-11 اللون  لدرجات  اما  أخرى.  دقائق   1٠ لمدة  اتركيه   .4
1-9.5، اتركي المزيج ٥ دقائق فقط.
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5–10 min.30 min. 20 min.

Pair of gloves
Paire de gants

Bottle with  developer lotion
Flacon d’émulsion révélatrice

Sachet with care mask
Sachet avec masque de soin
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Tube with color creme
Tube de crème colorante
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Tips for Application/Information
•  Wait at least 2 weeks before and after perming before using a coloration and reduce the exposure time by 5–10 minutes.
•  If your hair is
 –  greyer (except for shades 1-0, 3-0, 4-0, 5-0, 6-0, 7-0, 8-0, 9-0, 1-1, 7-1, 8-1, 4-5, 5-5, 4-90, 4-60, 6-80, 9-65, 9-40 and 6-70) 

or lighter than recommended, damaged or permed: The result of the coloration can become more intensive than that shown 
on the picture of the packaging or on the shade chart.

 –  darker than recommended: The result of the coloration can become less intensive than that on the picture of the packaging or 
on the shade chart.

 –  permed or bleached or has strands: We recommend to shorten the application time in the hair lengths by 5–10 minutes.
 –  very dry or in poor condition: Apply the coloration mixture on the tips only for the last 5 minutes of the application time.  

Otherwise, this could result in a more intensive color.
•  Shades 5-68, 4-89, 6-65, 6-88, 3-65, 3-68, 9-7, 8-46, 7-17, 5-57, 7-57, 8-77, 7-77, 4-88, 7-89, 7-887, 6-99, 6-68, 7-3, 6-88, 7-65:  

In order to obtain a 100 % grey coverage, mix half of the tube content of the fashionable shade with half of the 
tube content of a natural shade. Use a natural shade with the same color depth (3-68 and 3-65 with 3-0); (4-88 and 
4-89 with 4-0); (5-57 and 5-68 with 5-0); (6-88, 6-68, 6-99 and 6-65 with 6-0); (7-17, 7-57, 7-3, 7-65, 7-89 and 7-887 
with 7-0); (8-77 and 7-77 with 8-0); (9-7 with 9-0). Without mixing with a natural shade, 9-7, 3-68, 5-68, 4-88, 
4-89, 6-88, 7-89, 7-887, 3-65 and 6-65, perfectly cover up to 70 % grey hair. For shades 6-68 and 7-65 up to 50 %.  
For shade 6-88 up to 20 %.

•  We recommend repeating the application of Palette Color Creme every 4 weeks as hair grows approximately 1 cm in this period.
• Palette Color Creme is easy to remove from skin with water and soap, or face water.

Important Advice
•  Before application, please read the SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS below carefully.
•  Do not use for 6-68, 6-88, 7-65 if you have dark color overload from several application of dark tones.
• It is not recommended to wash your hair 24 – 48 h prior to application.
•  Avoid the product coming into contact with textiles and synthetic materials, for it will be hard to remove stains.
• Apply the product directly after mixing. Do not keep any unused mixture.
•  Shades 10-1, 10-2, 10-46, 12-2, 12-11, 12-46, 0-00, 9,5-1 and 10-4: While coloring, do not cover the hair with a plastic or 

aluminium foil and avoid external warmth influence (e.g. hair-dryer, hair-drying cap or sauna). Do not use on hair that has previously 
been colored with red or dark shades.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

 Hair colorants can cause severe allergic reactions.
Read and follow instructions. This product is not intended for use on persons under the age of 16. Temporary “black henna” tattoos 
may increase your risk of allergy.
Do not color your hair if:
– you have a rash on your face or sensitive, irritated and damaged scalp,
– you have ever experienced any reaction after coloring your hair,
–  you have experienced a reaction to a temporary “black henna” tattoo in the past.
Contains: see folding box.
•  Avoid contact with eyes.
•  Rinse eyes immediately if product comes into contact with them.
•  Do not use to dye eyelashes or eyebrows.

•  Rinse hair well after application.
•  Wear suitable gloves.
•  Keep out of reach of children.

Keep the empty carton and the instruction leaflet in case you experience a reaction. To reduce your risk, follow these instructions.

1. ALLERGY ALERT TEST
Perform an allergy alert test 48 hours before each product use even if you have already used coloring products before. Perform the 
allergy alert test on an area of skin sized approximately 1 cm × 1 cm on the inside of the elbow.
Apply a small amount of the Color Creme in a thin layer on the inside of the elbow with a cotton bud and leave uncovered for 45 minutes. 
Avoid contact with clothes. Close tube again carefully.
After 45 minutes, wash off the the Color Creme thoroughly with lukewarm water. If any reaction occurs during the processing time or 
during the following 48 hours, you should rinse immediately and not use this colorant. This test represents an important precaution. 
However, be aware that even if an allergy alert test has been carried out you may still experience an allergic reaction when you color 
your hair. The allergy alert test is not a guarantee of avoiding future allergic reactions. Please consult a doctor if you have any doubts.

2. IF DURING COLORING YOU EXPERIENCE
–   any stinging or burning and/or rash, rinse immediately and discontinue coloring your hair as this may be an indication of a more 

serious reaction. Do not color your hair again before consulting a doctor or seeking medical advice.
–   rapidly spreading skin rash, dizziness or faintness, shortness of breath and/or swelling of eyes/face, rinse immediately and seek 

immediate medical attention and contact the manufacturer.
3.  IF AFTER COLORING OR ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS YOU EXPERIENCE problems such as skin or scalp itching, skin or scalp rash, 

swelling of eyes/face, blistering and/or skin or scalp weeping, seek immediate medical attention and contact the manufacturer.
PRECAUTIONS
•  This product contains ingredients which may cause severe eye irritation and possible permanent eye injury. If the developer or hair 

color mixture gets into your eye, flush immediately with a large amount of lukewarm water and seek medical advice.
•  If you wear contact lenses during application and any product gets into your eye, remove the contact lens first, then flush immediately 

with a large amount of lukewarm water and seek medical advice.
•  Do not inhale or ingest the product.
•  Avoid unnecessary skin contact.
•  Do not use if your hair has been colored with henna or metal dyes.
•  Remove all metal objects such as clips and hair pins from hair before coloring and keep them away during coloring. Do not use 

metal tools.
•  Keep developer away from heat and light. Do not mix this 

colorant with any other products. Do not keep any unused 
product. Do not leave the mixture in a closed bottle (bottle 
may expand or burst).

Conseils d’Application/Information
•  Nous vous conseillons d’attendre au moins 2 semaines avant et après une permanente avant d’utiliser une coloration et de réduire le temps de 

pose de 5 à 10 minutes environ.
• Si vos cheveux sont :
 –  plus gris (à l’exception des teintes 1-0 (N1), 1-1 (C1), 3-0 (N2), 4-0 (N3), 4-5 (G3), 4-60 (WN3), 4-90 (VN3), 5-0 (N4), 5-5 (G4), 6-0 (N5), 6-280, 

6-70 (KN5), 6-80 (RN5), 7-0 (N6), 7-1 (C6), 7-2, 7-560, 7-78, 8-0 (N7), 8-1 (C7), 8-140, 9-0 (N8), 9-40 (BN8) et 9-65) ou plus clair que ce qui est 
recommandé, abîmé or permanenté : Le résultat couleur peut être plus foncé que sur la photo de l’emballage ou que sur le tableau d’application.

 –  plus foncés que recommandé : Le résultat couleur peut être moins foncé que sur la photo de l’emballage ou que sur le tableau d’application.
 –  permanentés ou décolorés, ou avec des mèches : Nous vous recommandons de réduire le temps de pose de 5 à 10 minutes selon la longueur 

des cheveux.
 –  très secs ou abîmés : Appliquez le mélange de coloration sur les pointes seulement pendant les 5 dernières minutes du temps de pose.  

Autrement, la couleur risque d’être plus intense que prévu.
•  Nuances 5-68, 4-89, 6-65, 6-88, 3-65, 3-68, 9-7, 8-46, 7-17, 5-57, 7-57, 8-77, 7-77, 4-88, 7-89, 7-887, 6-99, 6-68, 7-3, 6-88, 7-65 : Pour 

obtenir une couverture totale des cheveux blancs, mélangez la moitié du contenu du tube de la nuance mode à la moitié du contenu du tube 
d’une nuance naturelle. Utilisez une nuance naturelle avec la même profondeur de couleur (3-65 (W2) et 3-68 (R2) avec 3-0 (N2)); (4-88 (RF3) et 
4-89 (RFE3) avec 4-0 (N3)); (5-46, 5-57 (GK4) et 5-68 (R4) avec 5-0 (N4)); (6-65 (W5), 6-68 (LW3), 6-79, 6-88 (RI5), L6-88 (LRN5) et 6-99 (V5) avec 
6-0 (N5)); (7-17 (CK6), 7-57 (GK6), 7-65 (LG5), 7-77 (KR7), 7-887 (RV6) et 7-89 (RI6) avec 7-0 (N6)); (8-46 (BW7) et 8-77 (KI7) avec 8-0 (N7)); (9-7 
(K8) avec 9-0 (N8)).

  Sans mélange avec une nuance naturelle 3-65 (W2), 3-68 (R2), 4-88 (RF3), 4-89 (RFE3), 5-57 (GK4), 5-68 (R4), 6-65 (W5), 6-88 (RI5), 6-99 
(V5), 7-17 (CK6), 7-57 (GK6), 7-77 (KR7), 7-887 (RV6), 7-89 (RI6), 8-46 (BW7), 8-77 (KI7) et 9-7 (K8) couvrent parfaitement jusqu’à 70 % des 
cheveux gris. Pour les nuances 5-46, 6-68 (LW3), 6-79 et 7-65 (LG5) jusqu’à 50 %. Pour la nuance 6-88 (LRN5) jusqu’à 20 %.

•  Comme les cheveux poussent de 1 cm par mois en moyenne, nous vous recommandons de renouveler l’application de la Crème Colorante Palette 
toutes les 4 semaines.

•  Les éventuelles taches de mélange colorant sur la peau peuvent être facilement enlevées avec de l’eau et du savon ou une solution pour le visage.

Conseils Important
•  Avant de procéder à l’application, lisez attentivement les PRÉCAUTIONS D’EMPLOI ci-dessous.
•  N’utiliser pas les nuances 6-68, 6-88 et 7-65 si vous avez un surplus de couleur foncé due à plusieurs applications de nuances foncés.
•  Il n’est pas recommandé que vous laviez vos cheveux dans les 24 à 48 heures précédant l’application.
•  Appliquez le produit directement après avoir préparé le mélange. Ne conservez aucun mélange inutilisé.
•  Nuance 0-00 (E20) : Ne l’utilisez pas sur des cheveux blond pâle avant ou après une permanente afin d’éviter de les endommager.
•  Nuances 0-00 (E20), 12-11 (CI12), 12-2 (A12), 12-21 (AC12), 12-46 (BW12), 10-0 (N10), 10-1 (C10), 10-19 (CI10), 10-2 (A10), 10-4, 10-46 

(BW10), 10-49 (BV10), 9,5-1 (C9) et 9-40 (BN8) : Pendant la coloration, ne recouvrez pas les cheveux d’une pellicule de plastique ou d’une feuille 
d’aluminium et évitez les sources de chaleur externes (séchoir à cheveux, bonnet sèche-cheveux ou sauna).

PRÉCAUTIONS D’EMPLOI

 Les colorations capillaires peuvent causer des réactions allergiques sévères.
Lire et suivre les instructions. Ce produit n’est pas destiné à être utilisé sur les personnes de moins de seize ans. Les tatouages temporaires noirs à 
base de henné peuvent augmenter le risque d’allergie.
Ne vous colorez pas les cheveux si :
–  vous présentez une éruption cutanée sur le visage ou si votre cuir chevelu est sensible, irrité ou abîmé,
–  vous avez déjà fait une réaction après avoir coloré vos cheveux,
–  vous avez fait par le passé une réaction à un tatouage temporaire noir à base de henné.

Contient : voir sur l’emballage.
•  Éviter le contact du produit avec les yeux.
•  Rincer immédiatement les yeux si le produit entre en contact avec 

ceux-ci.
• Ne pas utiliser pour la coloration des cils ou des sourcils.

•  Bien rincer les cheveux après application.
•  Porter des gants appropriés. 
•   Garder hors de la portée des enfants.

Conserver l’emballage vide et le mode d’emploi au cas où surviendrait une réaction. Pour réduire les risques encourus, suivre ces instructions.

1. TEST D’ALERTE D’ALLERGIE
Effectuez un test d’alerte d’allergie 48 heures avant toute application d’une coloration, même si vous avez déjà utilisé des produits de coloration ou 
d’éclaircissement auparavant. Effectuez le test d’alerte d’allergie sur une zone de peau du pli du coude d’environ 1 cm × 1 cm. 
Appliquez une fine couche de crème colorante avec un coton-tige sur le pli du coude et laissez agir à l’air libre pendant 45  minutes. Évitez le contact 
avec les vêtements. Refermez le tube. Après 45 minutes, rincez doucement la crème à l’eau tiède. En cas de réaction pendant le temps de pose ou 
dans les 48 heures, rincez immédiatement et n’utilisez pas le colorant.
Ce test représente une précaution importante. Cependant, sachez que même si un test d’alerte d’allergie a été effectué, une réaction allergique durant 
la coloration reste possible. Le test d’alerte d’allergie n’est pas une garantie qu’aucune réaction ne se produira lors d’une prochaine coloration. En 
cas de doute, veuillez consulter votre médecin.

2. SI, PENDANT LA COLORATION, VOUS RESSENTEZ
–  des picotements ou une sensation de brûlure et/ou des rougeurs, rincez immédiatement et cessez toute utilisation, car cela peut être un signe de 

réaction plus grave. Ne vous colorez pas les cheveux de nouveau avant d’avoir consulté un médecin ou obtenu un avis médical.
–  une éruption cutanée qui s’étend rapidement, un vertige ou une impression d’évanouissement, le souffle court et/ou un gonflement des yeux/visage, 

rincez immédiatement et consultez immédiatement un médecin et communiquez avec le fabricant.

3.  SI, APRÈS LA COLORATION OU LES JOURS SUIVANTS, VOUS RESSENTEZ des problèmes sur la peau ou le cuir chevelu tels que des démangeaisons, une 
éruption cutanée, un gonflement des yeux ou du visage, des cloques et/ou des suintements, consultez immédiatement un médecin et communiquez 
avec le fabricant.

PRÉCAUTIONS
•  Ce produit contient des ingrédients susceptibles de provoquer de graves irritations des yeux et de possibles blessures permanentes aux yeux. Si 

vous recevez de la émulsion révélatrice ou du mélange colorant/éclaircissant dans l’oeil, rincez-le immédiatement et abondamment à l’eau tiède 
et consultez un médecin.

•  Si vous portez des lentilles durant l’application et que vous recevez du produit dans l’oeil, retirez d’abord la lentille, puis rincez immédiatement et 
abondamment l’oeil à l’eau tiède et consultez un médecin.

•  N’inhalez pas ou n’ingérez pas le produit.
•  Évitez tout contact inutile avec la peau.
•  N’utilisez pas le produit si vos cheveux ont été colorés au henné ou avec des sels métalliques.
•  Retirez tous les objets métalliques de vos cheveux avant la coloration et gardez-les à l’écart pendant la coloration. N’utilisez pas d’ustensiles 

métalliques.
•  Gardez la émulsion révélatrice à l’abri de la chaleur et de la lumière. Ne mélangez pas ce colorant ou éclaircissant avec d’autres produits. Ne 

conservez aucun produit inutilisé. Ne laissez pas le mélange dans un flacon fermé (le flacon risque de se dilater ou d’exploser).

إنتظري على الأقل لمدة أسبوعين قبل وبعد تمويج الشعر أو تفتيحه قبل إستخدام التلوين و قللّي فترة الإستعمال إلى ٥-1٠ دقائق
إذا كان شعرك:

- شائباً بدرجة أكبر )إلَا درجا اللون: 0-1، 0-3، 0-4، 0-5، 0-6، 0-7، 0-8، 0-9، 1-1، 1-7، 1-8، 5-4، 5-5، 90-4، 60-4، 80-6 و70-6 و 
140-8 و 40-9 و 65-9( أو أفتح مما هو موصى به، مموج أو متلف: يمكن أن تكون نتيجة التلوين أكثر كثافة عما هو موضَح على صورة العبوة 

أو على شريط درجات اللون.
- أغمق مما هو موصى به، يمكن أن تكون نتيجة التلوين أقلَ كثافة عما هو موضَح على صورة العبوة أو على شريط درجات اللون.

- مموج أو مبيض أو به جدائل: نوصي بتقصير زمن التطبيق في أطوال الشعر بنحو 10-5 دقائق.
- جاف جداً أو في حالة سيئة: ضعي مزيج التلوين على الأطراف فقط خلال الـ 5 دقائق الأخيرة من زمن التطبيق. وإلا يمكن أن يؤدي ذلك إلى 

لون أكثر كثافة.
 ،6-99  ،7-887  ،7-89  ،4-88  ،7-77  ،8-77  ،7-57  ،5-57  ،7-17  ،8-46  ،9-7  ،3-68  ،3-65  ،6-88  ،6-65  ،4-89  ،5-68 اللون:  درجات 
التلوين مع درجة لون الأنيقة وعلى  100%: أمزجي نصف محتوى كريم  65-7: للحصول على تغطية للشعر الأبيض بنسبة   ،6-88  ،7-3  ،6-68
الموضى مع نصف محتوى كريم التلوين مع درجة لون طبيعية. استخدمي درجة لون طبيعية مع نفس أساس اللون )68-3 و 65-3 مع 0-3(؛ ) 
88-4 و 89-4 مع 0-4(؛ )46-5 و 57-5 و 68-5 مع 0-5(؛ )88-6، 6-68، 79-6، 99-6 و 65-6 مع 0-6(؛ )7-17، 7-57، 7-3، 65-77،7-7، 
 ،4-88  ،3-68  ،3-65 اللون  المزج مع درجة لون طبيعية، درجات  0-9( بدون  0-8(؛ )7-9 مع  46-8 مع  0-7(؛ )77-8 و  887-7 مع  89-7 و 
89-4، 57-5، 68-5، 65-6، 88-6، 99-6، 17-7، 57-7، 77-7، 887-7، 89-7، 46-8، 77-8، 7-9، تغطي 70% من الشعر الأبيض. درجات 

اللون 46-5، 68-6، 79-6، و 65-7 تغطي حتى ٥٠% من الشعر الأبيض ودرجة اللون 6-٨٨ تغطي حتى %2٠. 
نوصي تكرار تطبيق كريم باليت التلوين كل ٤ أسابيع لأن الشعر ينمو حوالي 1 سم في هذه الفترة.

يتميز كريم باليت التلوين بسهولة إزالته من الجلد بواسطة الماء والصابون.

قبل التطبيق، يُرجى قراءة تعليمات السلامة في الأسفل بدقّة.
إن كان لديك لون شعرك غامق نتيجة إستعمال درجات تلوين غامقة على شعرك لا تستخدمي درجات اللون 6-68، 6-88، و65-7

من المستحسن عدم غسل الشعر لفترة 2٤-٤٨ ساعة قبل وضع المزيج
تجنبي تلامس المنتج مع الأقمشة والمواد الأصطناعية، لأنه من الصعب إزالة البقع

إستخدمي المنتج مباشرة بعد الخلط. لا تحتفظي بأي منتج غير مستعمَل.
 درجة 00-0: لا تستخدميه على الشعر الأشقر الفاتح قبل أو بعد استخدام تمويج لتجنب التلف.

40-9 يرجى عدم  1-9.5 و   ،10-49  ،10-46  ،10-4  ،10-2  ،10-19  ،10-1  ،10-0  ،12-46  ،12-21  ،12-2  ،12-11  ،0-00 اللون:  لدرجات 
تغطية الشعر برقائق.

تجنبي تأثير الدفء الخارجي )مثل: مجفف الشعر، غطاء تجفيف الشعر أو السونا(. لا تستخدمي المنتج على شعر تم تلوينه مسبقاً بدرجات لون 
حمراء أو داكنة.
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